 1 of 16  REV: 071207
Note: Some revisions of this device may incorporate deviations from published specifications known as errata. Multiple revisions of any device
may be simultaneously available through various sales channels. For information about device errata, click here: www.maxim-ic.com/errata.
DS28E01-100
1K-Bit Protected 1-Wire EEPROM with
SHA-1 Engine
Abridged Data Sheet
GENERAL DESCRIPTION

 6-lead TSOC, 2-lead SFN or solder-bumped
chipscale surface mount package
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
DS28E01P-100 -40°C to 85°C 6-pin TSOC
DS28E01P-100/T&R -40°C to 85°C TSOC Tape & reel
DS28E01P-100+ -40°C to 85°C 6-pin TSOC
DS28E01P-100+T&R -40°C to 85°C TSOC Tape & reel
DS28E01G-100+T&R -40°C to 85°C 2-pin SFN Tape &
reel
+ Indicates lead-free compliance.
Ordering Information and Pin Configuration continued
at the end of the data sheet.
Request full data sheet at:
PIN CONFIGURATION
TSOC 150 mil
Top view
6 NC
5 NC
4 NC
GND 1
IO 2
NC 3
Commands, Registers, and Modes are capitalized for
clarity.
1-Wire is a registered trademark of Dallas Semiconductor Corp.
 Abridged Data Sheet DS28E01-100
2 of 16
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
IO Voltage to GND  -0.5V, +6V
IO Sink Current  20mA